

Waitrose Stock Number	54600105
Name	Waitrose & Partners No1 Indulgence Sack
Contents	Waitrose No1 Coffee Shortbread 135g Waitrose No1 Milk Chocolate & Orange Florentines 8 Pack 150g Waitrose No1 75% Madagascar Dark Chocolate Bar 100g Waitrose No1 Orange & Almond Dark Chocolate 100g Waitrose No1 Organic Colombian Reserve Ground Coffee 227g Waitrose No1 Soft Nougat Bar Mixed Berries 100g Waitrose No1 Extra Large Spanish Queen Olives 340g Waitrose No1 Pesto Grissini Rubata 140g Waitrose No1 Lemon Curd 320g Waitrose No1 English Breakfast Tea 15 Teabags 50g
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

DISCLAIMER

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information present here.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication. If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption. If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health, please refrain from consuming.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email customersupport@waitrose.co.uk. For all other products please contact the manufacturer. This information is supplier for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

**Ingredients and Allergy
Information**

Date of last review:

16/06/2023

Version No.:V2

Name	Waitrose No1 Coffee Shortbread 856247
Ingredients	Fortified wheat flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), butter (milk), sugar, cornflour, salt, ground coffee beans (0.5%), flavouring
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	peanuts, nuts and sesame.
Net Quantity	135g e
Country of Origin	
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.
Manufacturer's name and address	Burton's Biscuit Pinesway Business Park Station Road Dorset DT10 2RN
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	2253kJ / 539kcal
fat	29.2g
of which saturates	17.7g
carbohydrate	62.9g
of which sugars	20.0g
protein	5.2g
salt	0.65g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy
Information**

Date of last review:

16/06/2023

Version No.:V2

Name	Waitrose No 1 Milk Chocolate & Orange Florentines 8 Pack 695549
Ingredients	milk chocolate (29%) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier (soya lecithin), vanilla flavouring), almonds (21%), sugar, butter (milk), cream (milk), golden syrup, glucose, sultanas, citrus peel (orange peel, glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, lemon peel), salt, orange flavouring.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	cereals containing gluten, peanuts, may contain other nuts and sesame.
Net Quantity	150g e
Country of Origin	
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place.
Manufacturer's name and address	Burton's Biscuit Pinesway Business Park Station Road Dorset DT10 2RN
Instructions for use	Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	2232kJ / 536kcal
fat	34.1g
of which saturates	14.7g
carbohydrate	47.7g
of which sugars	39.1g
protein	7.7g
salt	0.25g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A

Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy
Information**

Ingredients: Cocoa mass, cane sugar, cocoa butter.
May contain peanuts, milk and nuts.

Date of last review:

13/07/2023

Version No.:V2

Name	Dark chocolate (Cocoa solids: 75% minimum)
Ingredients	Cocoa mass, cane sugar, cocoa butter.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Peanut, milk and nuts
Net Quantity	100g e
Country of Origin	ICAM S.p.A. , Legal address: Via pescatori 53, 23900 Lecco, Italy. Manufacturing site: Via Caio Plinio 5/7, 22030 Orsenigo (CO), Italy.
Storage Instructions	Store closed in a cool dry place away from heat source and direct sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	ICAM S.P.A. Via Caio Plinio 5/7 Orsenigo 22030 (Como)
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2426 kJ/ 585 kcal
fat	43,8 g
of which saturates	26,6 g
carbohydrate	33,4 g
of which sugars	24,9 g
protein	9,1 g
salt	<0,01 g
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

Ingredients and Allergy Information

Ingredients: Cocoa mass, cane sugar, **almonds** (12%), cocoa butter, **hazelnut** paste, emulsifier (**soya** lecithin), sea salt, flavouring, orange oil.
May contains peanuts, milk and other nuts.

Date of last review:

13/07/2023

Version No.:V2

Name	Dark chocolate (Cocoa solids: 60% minimum) with chopped almonds and orange oil
Ingredients	Cocoa mass, cane sugar, almonds (12%), cocoa butter, hazelnut paste, emulsifier (soya lecithin), sea salt, flavouring, orange oil.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contains peanuts, milk and other nuts.
Net Quantity	100g e
Country of Origin	ICAM S.p.A. , Legal address: Via pescatori 53, 23900 Lecco, Italy. Manufacturing site: Via Caio Plinio 5/7, 22030 Orsenigo (CO), Italy.
Storage Instructions	Store closed in a cool dry place away from heat source and direct sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	ICAM S.P.A. Via Caio Plinio 5/7 Orsenigo 22030 (Como)
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2435 kJ/ 587 kcal
fat	43.7 g
of which saturates	20.7 g
carbohydrate	35.2 g
of which sugars	34.5 g
protein	8.6 g
salt	0.27 g
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y

Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:

15/06/2023

Version No.: V2

Name	Waitrose No. 1 Fairtrade Organic Colombian Reserve Roast and Ground Coffee 227g Line no.: 79687 / Fairtrade and Organic
Ingredients	100 % Fairtrade Organic arabica coffee Roasted & Ground Coffee (100%)
For allergens, see ingredients in bold NA - Not Applicable as coffee has no associated Allergens	
May contain statements	Not Applicable
Net Quantity	227g
Country of Origin	Colombia Packed in the UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened, reseal using re-closable tab on pack. To prolong its freshness store in a cool place, refrigerator or deep freeze and use within two weeks.
Manufacturer's name and address	UCC Coffee UK Ltd, The Roastery, Riverside Way, Dartford, Kent DA1 5BS
Instructions for use	The coffee is ground to suit all coffee makers. For Cafetières, one rounded dessertspoon of coffee per cup, pour on freshly boiled water (1 cup per person), leave for 3-5mins then plunge. This may be adjusted according to taste. To enjoy the coffee's full flavour do not stand; but serve soon after preparation.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1710kj/ 406kcal
fat	10.2g
of which saturates	4.13g
carbohydrate	59.4g
of which sugars	0.5g

protein	16.11g
salt	0.03g
Alcoholic Strength	Not Applicable
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

**Ingredients and Allergy
Information**

Italian Soft Nougat with mixed berries

Industria Dolciaria Quaranta Srl

Date of last review:

31/05/2023

Version No.:V2

Name	Italian Soft Nougat with mixed berries
Ingredients	Sugar, corn glucose syrup, honey, almonds 7% , hazelnuts 7% , corn starch, sweetened dry cranberries 5% (cranberries, sugar, sunflower oil), sunflower oil, skimmed milk powder, freeze dried raspberries 1,5%, freeze dried blackberries 1%, free range dried egg albumen, potato starch, milk whey powder, lactose (milk), cocoa butter, blueberries, blackberries, raspberries, strawberries, water, acidity regulator (citric acid), colouring foods (carrot concentrate, hibiscus extract), emulsifier (sunflower lecithin), natural flavourings, lemon concentrate, gelling agent (pectin).
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Peanuts, soya, other nuts and sesame.
Net Quantity	100g
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from heat source and direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's name and address	Industria Dolciaria Quaranta Srl, via L da Vinci 247 24043 Caravaggio BG Italy
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1831 kJ/435 kcal
fat	11.1 g/ml
of which saturates	1.4 g/ml
carbohydrate	78.0 g/ml
of which sugars	63.0 g/ml
protein	3.9 g/ml
salt	0.07 g/ml

Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy
Information**

Date of last review:

Version No.:V2

Name	WR No1 Extra Large Queen Olives 340g
Ingredients	Queen olives (56%), water, salt, acidity regulator (lactic acid)
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Warning: contains olive stones
Net Quantity	340g
Country of Origin	Spain
Storage Instructions	Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 14 days. For best before date see cap.
Manufacturer's name and address	Angel Camacho UK / Angel Camacho Alimentacion Spain
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	559kj / 136kcal
fat	14.0g
of which saturates	2.7g
carbohydrate	0.0g
of which sugars	0.0g
protein	1.3g
salt	4.0g
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy
Information**

Date of last review:

26/06/2023

Version No.:V2

Name	Pesto Grissini Rubata
Ingredients	wheat flour, extra virgin olive oil (9%), pesto (4%) (basil, salt, rice flour, sugar, garlic, pecorino cheese (milk), sunflower oil, yeast extract), malted wheat flour, sea salt, sourdough culture (wheat), yeast.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. May also contain soya, sesame, mustard seed.
Net Quantity	140g
Country of Origin	Made in Italy
Storage Instructions	Once opened, store in an airtight container, consume within 3 days. Store in a cool dry place.
Manufacturer's name and address	Monviso – Grissinificio Europa - Regione Moirane 8/a, Corneliano D'Alba, Cuneo, 12040, Italy
Instructions for use	Ready to eat
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1776 kJ/ 421 kcal
fat	10.4 g/ml
of which saturates	1.82 g/ml
carbohydrate	68.9 g/ml
of which sugars	3.6 g/ml
protein	11.3 g/ml
salt	1.49 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	/
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy
Information**

Date of last review:

24/07/2023

Version No.:V3

Name	Waitrose 1 Luscious Lemon Curd
Ingredients	sugar, pasteurised free range egg (20%), salted butter (20%) (butter (milk), salt), concentrated lemon juice (8%) (concentrated lemon juice, preservative (sodium metabisulphite , potassium metabisulphite)), water, lemon zest (1.0%), lemon oil, gelling agent (agar).
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	None
Net Quantity	320g
Country of Origin	Produced in the UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened keep refrigerated below 5C and consume within 4 weeks.
Manufacturer's name and address	Rowse Honey Ltd. Moreton Avenue Wallingford. Oxfordshire, United Kingdom. OX10 9DE
Instructions for use	NA
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1642kj/392kcal
fat	18.27g
of which saturates	11.9g
carbohydrate	54g
of which sugars	51.7g
protein	2.6g
salt	0.54g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy
Information**

Date of last review:

Version No.:V2

Name	Waitrose No1 English Breakfast
Ingredients	Tea (100%)
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	n/a
Net Quantity	50g
Country of Origin	Product of several countries
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened, store in an airtight container.
Manufacturer's name and address	Ringtons Ltd, Balliol Business Park, Longbenton, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE12 8EW
Instructions for use	Add freshly boiled water onto the bag in your cup or teapot. Infuse between 3-5 minutes or until desired strength is achieved. Add milk if desired.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml N/A for tea
energy	kJ/kcal
fat	g/ml
of which saturates	g/ml
carbohydrate	g/ml
of which sugars	g/ml
protein	g/ml
salt	g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y/N
Suitable for vegans	Y/N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y/N

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y/N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y/N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y/N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y/N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y/N
Free from alcohol	Y/N
Free from artificial flavours	Y/N
Free from artificial colours	Y/N

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here